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NATIONAL STADIUM

Results - ORDER OF EVENTS

Girls 19 & Under 100 Meter Hurdles JUNIOR
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1   576 Wilson, Santae      19 Edwin Allen girls      14.03      13.73  +0.0
  2   795 Duncan, Malayia     16 St JagoBoys            13.30      14.73  +0.0
  3   840 Pessoa-Rollins, Ay  19 Unattached             14.24      15.22  +0.0
 --   794 Davidson, Bryana    18 St JagoBoys                         DNF  +0.0
 --   825 Faulkner, Tashay    18 Unattached                          DNF  +0.0
 --   665 Russell, Joi Anne   18 Immaculate C                        DNF  +0.0

Girls 19 & Under High Jump JUNIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   566 Baker, Zodieon      14 Edwin Allen girls                 1.55m
     1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        P    O    O    O    O  XXX
  2   839 Moulton, Tyniqua    13 Unattached                        1.35m
     1.35 1.40
        O  XXX
 --   705 Brown, Santana      14 Clarendon College                    NH
     1.35
      XXX

Girls 19 & Under Long Jump JUNIOR
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   534 Francis, Jessica    13 Alphansus Da                      5.19m  -0.8
     4.66m(0.2) 5.19m(-0.8) 4.70m(1.8) 4.67m(1.7)
  2   570 Clarke, Dashanelle  14 Edwin Allen girls                 5.01m   2.1
     4.10m(0.7) 4.38m(-0.2) 5.00m(1.7) 5.01m(2.1)
  3   269 Peterkin, Kewana    16 WilliamKnibb                      4.76m   1.6
     4.56m(-0.4) 4.53m(-0.8) FOUL(1.1) 4.76m(1.6)
  4   533 Douglas, Kayana     14 Alphansus Da                      4.52m   2.2
     FOUL(0.8) 4.45m(0.7) 4.52m(2.2) 4.39m(2.1)

Girls 19 & Under Shot Put JUNIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   602 Smith, Kimeka       19 Excelsior Hi                     13.77m
      12.95m  FOUL  FOUL  13.77m
  2   597 Clayton, Gianna     19 Excelsior Hi                     12.98m
      FOUL  FOUL  10.81m  12.98m
  3   662 Francis, Jada       18 Immaculate C                     11.83m
      11.83m  11.19m  FOUL  11.01m
  4   599 Gordon, Katie       19 Excelsior Hi                     11.55m
      10.85m  11.53m  11.53m  11.55m
  5   598 Forrester, Alyssa   17 Excelsior Hi                     11.12m
      11.12m  10.53m  FOUL  10.85m
  6   667 Tulloch, Jamie Lee  16 Immaculate C                     11.05m
      10.93m  11.05m  FOUL  10.32m
  7   663 McDonald, Dacia     18 Immaculate C                     10.45m
      10.19m  9.89m  10.45m  FOUL
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....Girls 19 & Under Shot Put JUNIOR

  8   600 Honeywell, Kayla    18 Excelsior Hi                     10.28m
      FOUL  7.92m  10.25m  10.28m
  9   567 Brown, Shandre      17 Edwin Allen girls                 9.74m
      9.74m  9.46m  FOUL
 10   601 Plummer, ZoeyAnn    15 Excelsior Hi                      9.70m
      9.29m  9.36m  9.70m
 11   830 Jackson, Khayann    14 Unattached                        8.51m
      8.51m  8.33m  8.18m
 12   822 Dennis, Aliyah      14 Unattached                        8.15m
      8.15m  FOUL  7.50m
 --   670 Barrett, Krista-ka  16 Kingston Tec                       FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Girls 19 & Under Discus Throw JUNIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   574 Morris, Shamoyea    19 Edwin Allen girls                48.27m
      48.27m  46.08m  44.29m  FOUL
  2   554 Bennett, Abigail    19 Unattached                       45.55m
      45.42m  43.87m  43.56m  45.55m
  3   843 Young, Jamelia      17 Unattached                       43.46m
      40.17m  FOUL  43.46m  42.97m
  4   838 Morris, Shamoye     19 Unattached                       42.83m
      FOUL  42.19m  FOUL  42.83m
  5   667 Tulloch, Jamie Lee  16 Immaculate C                     41.76m
      41.76m  FOUL  41.02m  FOUL
  6   662 Francis, Jada       18 Immaculate C                     38.51m
      38.51m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  7   823 Douse, Drisana      18 Unattached                       35.59m
      FOUL  34.68m  35.59m  34.97m
  8   601 Plummer, ZoeyAnn    15 Excelsior Hi                     35.45m
      35.45m  34.28m  PASS  PASS
  9   567 Brown, Shandre      17 Edwin Allen girls                33.77m
      FOUL  31.22m  33.77m
 10   824 Farquharson, Kamoy  15 Unattached                       28.29m
      26.06m  25.07m  28.29m
 11   822 Dennis, Aliyah      14 Unattached                       27.70m
      FOUL  26.59m  27.70m
 --   597 Clayton, Gianna     19 Excelsior Hi                       FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Women 100 Meter Dash
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1   704 Clayton, Tina       21 Mvp Track &            11.02      11.16  -0.2  1
  2   827 Henry, Alexxe       18 Unattached             11.41      11.45  -0.2  1
  3   972 Niles, Kishawna     20 Utech                  11.29      11.52  -0.2  1
  4   833 Levy, Jura          35 Unattached             11.54      11.60  -0.2  1
  5   628 Moodie, Mickaell    24 G.C Foster College     11.50      11.63  -0.2  1
  6   626 Lowe, Tri-Tania     25 G.C Foster College     11.67      11.73  -0.3  2
  7   792 Campbell, Adora     16 St JagoBoys            11.58      11.86  -0.2  1
  8   809 Henry, Shuria       25 Titans Inter           12.08      11.93  -0.3  2
  9   828 Honeywell, Chanel   21 Unattached                        11.98   0.7  7
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 10   588 Baker, Alliah       20 Elite Perfor           11.70      12.01  -0.2  1
 11   555 Ferguson, Angelina  20 Dynamic spee           12.08      12.05  -0.3  2
 12   666 Shim, Shevi Anne    18 Immaculate C           11.93      12.10  -0.3  2
 13   825 Faulkner, Tashay    18 Unattached                        12.27  -0.1  6
 14   795 Duncan, Malayia     16 St JagoBoys            11.75      12.29  -0.3  2
 15   569 Clarke, Daneila     14 Edwin Allen girls      12.38      12.34  -0.1  3
 16   793 Canns, Jenella      18 St JagoBoys                       12.36  -0.1  6
 17   262 Jarrett, Sheldain   16 WilliamKnibb                      12.38   0.5  5
 18   750 Bell, Hannah        23 Racers Track Club      12.20      12.43  -0.3  2
 19   253 Dixon, Daniellia    15 WilliamKnibb                      12.51   0.7  7
 20   691 Gardener, Brianna   18 Motorcade              12.43      12.54  -0.1  3
 21   840 Pessoa-Rollins, Ay  19 Unattached             12.22      12.56  -0.3  2
 22   658 Stewart, Angel      18 Holy Childho           12.27      12.63  -0.1  3
 23   657 Smith, Keelan       16 Holy Childho           12.60      12.81  -0.1  3
 24   652 Campbell, Ilissa    16 Holy Childho           12.78      12.82  -0.1  3
 25   654 Miller, Khrisann    18 Holy Childho           12.60      12.82  -0.1  3
 26   655 Shaw, Krystal       18 Holy Childho           12.32      12.83  -0.3  2
 26   839 Moulton, Tyniqua    13 Unattached                        12.83   0.7  7
 28   659 Williams, Sashagay  18 Holy Childho           12.51      12.85  -0.1  3
 29   841 White, Trisha       21 Unattached                        12.85  -0.1  6
 30   738 Quarrie, Sashauna   13 Petersfield                       13.06  -0.1  6
 31   976 White, Normalee     21 Utech                  13.08      13.23  +0.0  4
 32   653 Lawes, Rihana       16 Holy Childho           12.97      13.28  +0.0  4
 33   650 Barrett, Tiasha     16 Holy Childho                      13.42  -0.1  6
 34   733 Campbell, Tamara    13 Petersfield                       13.58   0.5  5
 35   734 Dennison, Casania   14 Petersfield                       13.95   0.5  5
 36   737 McKenzie, Shanliea  13 Petersfield                       13.95   0.5  5
 37   651 Brown, Sanique      15 Holy Childho                      13.97  -0.1  6
 38   516 Clark, Kierin       29 Agc                               14.28   0.5  5
 39   996 Hutchinson, Trisha  30 Uwi mona                          14.34  +0.0  4
 40   669 Barrett, Kianna     15 Kingston Tec           15.17      14.75  +0.0  4
 41   673 Williams, Messiann  14 Kingston Tec           15.26      15.01  +0.0  4
 42   758 Bayton, Amber       24 Rams                              15.10  +0.0  4
 43   767 Paterson, Samantha  25 Rams                              15.75   0.5  5
 --   589 Williams, Lavanya   20 Elite Perfor           11.52        DNF  -0.2  1

Women 200 Meter Dash
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1   696 Douglas, Shanoya    18 Muschett hig           23.02      23.43  -1.8  1
  2   588 Baker, Alliah       20 Elite Perfor           23.35      23.82  -1.8  1
  3   827 Henry, Alexxe       18 Unattached             23.71      23.99  -1.8  1
  4   589 Williams, Lavanya   20 Elite Perfor                      24.38  -0.9  2
  5   833 Levy, Jura          35 Unattached             23.67      24.44  -1.8  1
  6   503 Duran, Milagros     25 Academia Fel                      24.66  -1.8  1
  7   536 Lindsay, Shanika    17 Alphansus Da           24.63      24.68  -0.9  2
  8   660 Brown, Samoya       18 Immaculate C                      24.83  -2.8  3
  9   842 Whyte, Ronda        35 Unattached             24.85      25.03  -0.9  2
 10   668 Wright, Kimberly    17 Immaculate C                      25.06  -2.8  3
 11   617 Spence, Alaina      18 Falcons Athletics      25.57      25.98  -0.9  2
 12   747 Harris, Sheneca     16 Portantonio                       26.50  -2.8  3
 13   569 Clarke, Daneila     14 Edwin Allen girls      25.95      26.65  -0.9  2
 14   673 Williams, Messiann  14 Kingston Tec                      31.07  -2.8  3
 15   769 Rudyj, Melissa      31 Rams                              32.55  -2.8  3
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 16   763 Hollands, Amber     34 Rams                              36.06  -2.8  3
 --   710 Strachan, Anthoniq  32 Mvp Track &            22.86        DNF  -1.8  1

Women 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   711 Williams, Sada      28 Mvp Track &            51.27      51.71   1
  2   964 McLeod, Candice     29 Uptimum Perf           53.09      52.44   1
  3   998 Mcgregor, Roneisha  25 Uwi mona               53.05      52.67   1
  4   513 Walker, Sanique     25 Academia Fel                      53.88   4
  5   503 Duran, Milagros     25 Academia Fel           54.32      54.38   1
  6   967 Charles, Hannah     20 Utech                  55.00      54.81   2
  7   707 Josephs, Janielle   25 Mvp Track &            54.77      55.11   1
  8   537 Reynolds, Alikay    16 Alphansus Da           58.84      55.24   3
  9   536 Lindsay, Shanika    17 Alphansus Da           56.12      55.30   2
 10   575 Stewart, Monique    20 Edwin Allen girls      55.97      55.50   2
 11   625 Jeffrey, Omelia     20 G.C Foster College     57.03      55.61   3
 12   253 Dixon, Daniellia    15 WilliamKnibb                      55.77   4
 13   661 Dickenson, Davine   18 Immaculate C           54.35      55.80   1
 14   505 Espinal, Micheiry   20 Academia Fel                      56.30   1
 15   538 Samuel, Ameiah      19 Alphansus Da           57.75      56.55   3
 16   829 Hyson, Kyah         16 Unattached             56.29      57.14   2
 17   535 Johnson, Allecia    20 Alphansus Da           56.92      57.43   2
 18   973 Powell, Breanna     20 Utech                  57.47      57.98   3
 19   539 Williams, Tabbrel   17 Alphansus Da                      58.96   2
 20   617 Spence, Alaina      18 Falcons Athletics                 59.28   3
 21   244 Boyd, Cheryce       18 WilliamKnibb                      59.91   4
 22   596 Bartley, Kevoya     19 Excelsior Hi         1:03.94    1:04.13   3
 23   735 Foote, Sharian      17 Petersfield                     1:04.68   4
 24   572 Gayle, Rihanna      14 Edwin Allen girls               1:08.45   4
 25   521 Williams, Audrene   30 Agc                             1:08.82   3
 26   758 Bayton, Amber       24 Rams                            1:10.21   4

Women 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   701 Beckford, Kelly-An  25 Mvp Track &                     2:02.46   1
  2   575 Stewart, Monique    20 Edwin Allen girls               2:09.25   1
  3   537 Reynolds, Alikay    16 Alphansus Da                    2:13.56   2
  4   571 Fowler, Kevongaye   16 Edwin Allen girls               2:15.44   1
  5   539 Williams, Tabbrel   17 Alphansus Da                    2:16.88   1
  6   538 Samuel, Ameiah      19 Alphansus Da                    2:18.75   2
  7   535 Johnson, Allecia    20 Alphansus Da                    2:18.82   1
  8   664 Robinson, Netanya   16 Immaculate C                    2:26.01   2
  9   705 Brown, Santana      14 Clarendon College               2:36.76   1
 10   520 Tawney, Molly       28 Agc                             2:36.89   1
 11   527 Roche, Sophie       23 Agc                             2:44.24   2
 12   572 Gayle, Rihanna      14 Edwin Allen girls               2:45.85   1
 13   839 Moulton, Tyniqua    13 Unattached                      2:52.12   2
 14   762 Holland, Amber      34 Rams                            2:52.14   2
 15   768 Platt, Jennifer     24 Rams                            2:55.44   2
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Women 3000 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   761 Hodgkinson, Daniel  41 Rams                           10:38.30
  2   573 Morris, Briana      19 Edwin Allen girls              11:47.21
  3   770 Shaw, Victoria      34 Rams                           12:03.33

Women 20+ 100 Meter Hurdles SENIOR
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   590 Williams, Shimayra  30 Elite Perfor                      13.29  -1.9
  2   831 King, Paris         20 Unattached             13.69      13.98  -1.9
  3   834 Lysight, Shaneil    22 Unattached                        14.39  -1.9

Women 20+ 400 Meter Hurdles SENIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   505 Espinal, Micheiry   20 Academia Fel                      59.41
  2   969 Harris, Deandra     19 Utech                           1:00.26
  3   820 Briggs-Goode, Amel  22 Unattached                      1:02.75
  4   766 Messam-Green, Marl  34 Rams                            1:20.35
  5   519 Rogerson, Charlott  27 Agc                             1:26.16
 --   747 Harris, Sheneca     16 Portantonio                         DNF

Women 20+ High Jump SENIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   568 Bruce, Deijanae     20 Edwin Allen girls                 1.70m
     1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
        P    P    P    P    O  XXO    O  XXO  XXX
 --   760 Fowler-Wright, Ann  37 Rams                                 NH
     1.35
      XXX

Women 20+ Long Jump SENIOR
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   837 Morgan, Melissa     34 Unattached                        5.59m   0.4
     FOUL(-0.9) 5.26m(-0.1) 5.59m(0.4) FOUL(+0.0)
  2   974 Powell, Canniga     21 Utech                             5.46m   0.1
     FOUL(-0.3) 4.91m(0.2) FOUL(1.3) 5.46m(0.1)
  3   971 Matthews, Trishaun  27 Utech                             4.84m  +0.0
     4.84m(+0.0) FOUL(1.0) FOUL(0.1) FOUL(0.6)
  4   970 Malcolm, Asasia     21 Utech                             4.80m  -1.4
     4.80m(-1.4) FOUL(1.4) FOUL(0.9) 4.76m(+0.0)
  5   768 Platt, Jennifer     24 Rams                              4.33m   1.4
     4.04m(0.4) 4.22m(1.4) 4.12m(1.3) 4.33m(1.4)
  6   765 Irving, Peta-Gaye   39 Rams                              3.80m   1.0
     3.79m(-1.9) FOUL(+0.0) FOUL(2.5) 3.80m(1.0)
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Women 20+ Shot Put SENIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   832 Lampart, Marla-Kay  18 Unattached                       13.23m
      12.91m  12.98m  13.23m  FOUL
  2   627 Monteith, Breanna   21 G.C Foster College               12.11m
      10.79m  11.73m  12.11m  11.39m
  3   821 Christie, Victoria  22 Unattached                       11.88m
      FOUL  11.36m  10.99m  11.88m
  4   807 James, Altonique    20 Throwers R Us                    11.47m
      FOUL  FOUL  11.31m  11.47m
  5   808 Johnson, Kimberly   19 Throwers R Us                    11.15m
      9.78m  10.51m  10.54m  11.15m
  6   968 Fearon, Adonay      20 Utech                            10.89m
      10.89m  10.40m  10.77m  FOUL
  7   515 Brookwell, Maisie   21 Agc                               8.45m
      FOUL  8.45m  6.97m  7.20m
  8   518 Joseph, Nazelle     36 Agc                               8.20m
      7.45m  8.13m  8.20m  FOUL
  9   759 Boladau, Makenisi   38 Rams                              8.14m
      7.67m  7.32m  8.14m
 10   764 Hunt, Natasha       33 Rams                              7.55m
      7.21m  7.55m  FOUL

Women 20+ Discus Throw SENIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   706 Hall, Samantha      32 Mvp Track &                      59.06m
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  59.06m
  2   821 Christie, Victoria  22 Unattached                       47.14m
      FOUL  39.86m  47.14m  FOUL
  3   627 Monteith, Breanna   21 G.C Foster College               46.51m
      46.51m  FOUL  FOUL  42.50m
  4   832 Lampart, Marla-Kay  18 Unattached                       41.06m
      FOUL  41.06m  FOUL  FOUL
  5   515 Brookwell, Maisie   21 Agc                              23.49m
      19.67m  FOUL  22.21m  23.49m
  6   766 Messam-Green, Marl  34 Rams                             18.91m
      FOUL  FOUL  18.91m  FOUL
  7   773 Wilson, Phoebe      26 Rams                             16.04m
      FOUL  15.98m  15.30m  16.04m

Boys 19 & Under 110 Meter Hurdles JUNIOR
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   872 Clarke, Jonathon    17 Unattached                        14.32  -1.4
  2   919 Moore, Dave         20 Unattached                        14.65  -1.4
  3   264 Johnson, O'Shea     16 WilliamKnibb                      14.70  -1.4
  4   281 Riley, RaeJhaun     19 WilliamKnibb                      14.73  -1.4
  5   585 Williams, Shemar    19 Edwin Allen girls                 14.82  -1.4
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Boys 19 & Under 400 Meter Hurdles JUNIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   612 Hoffman, Kishawn    19 Excelsior Hi           50.97      52.30
  2   732 Needham, Malachi    19 New Era Track Club                54.49
  3   577 Cummings, Tequan    16 Edwin Allen girls                 59.11
  4   674 Christie, Deverell  18 Kingston Tec         1:01.79    1:02.83

Boys 19 & Under High Jump JUNIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   897 James, Jaidi        19 Unattached                        1.85m
     1.85 1.90
       XO  XXX

Boys 19 & Under Long Jump JUNIOR
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   959 Young, Euan         18 Unattached                        6.97m   4.0
     6.97m(4.0) 3.87m(1.7) 6.84m(2.1) 6.95m(2.7)
  2   951 Watson, Jahiem      19 Unattached                        6.58m   2.6
     FOUL(1.9) FOUL(3.1) 6.48m(2.9) 6.58m(2.6)
  3   610 Hall, Khi-Anthony   16 Excelsior Hi                      6.22m   0.5
     6.07m(1.4) 6.11m(3.4) 6.09m(1.1) 6.22m(0.5)
  4   584 Roberts, Tejaye     16 Edwin Allen girls                 6.09m   0.9
     FOUL(1.4) 5.90m(1.0) FOUL(3.2) 6.09m(0.9)
  5   609 Grant, Kevaun       16 Excelsior Hi                      6.00m   3.1
     5.87m(1.2) FOUL(0.1) 6.00m(3.1) 5.99m(2.1)
  5   582 Mundle, Jevaun      18 Edwin Allen girls                 6.00m   2.6
     5.76m(3.9) FOUL(3.8) 5.84m(2.6) 6.00m(2.6)
  7   270 Reid, Aldane        17 WilliamKnibb                      5.90m   3.5
     5.67m(0.7) 5.90m(3.5) 5.60m(2.3) 5.90m(3.0)
  8   606 Brown, Damarly      14 Excelsior Hi                      5.72m   3.6
     FOUL(2.2) 5.60m(3.2) 5.72m(3.6) 5.43m(1.6)
  9   945 Thomas, Jemard      18 Unattached                        5.64m   1.4
     5.64m(1.4) FOUL(0.7) FOUL(4.5) FOUL(3.7)
 10   859 blackett, omarian   17 Unattached                        4.73m   4.5
     4.73m(4.5) FOUL(2.2) FOUL(2.0) PASS

Boys 19 & Under Shot Put JUNIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   903 Kennedy, Kamari     16 Unattached                       15.53m
      15.53m  FOUL  1.47m  15.19m
  2   923 Phillips, Denzel    18 Unattached                       15.51m
      15.09m  15.51m  15.11m  FOUL
  3   901 Johnson, Nkosana    18 Unattached                       13.03m
      13.03m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  4   604 Bailey, Brycen      17 Excelsior Hi                     12.94m
      12.94m  12.45m  12.53m  11.95m
  5   864 Budhai, Daijon      19 Unattached                       12.88m
      FOUL  FOUL  12.88m  FOUL
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  6   937 Smith, Delon Smith  18 Unattached                       12.80m
      FOUL  12.49m  12.80m  FOUL
  7   895 Henry, Tyrone       17 Unattached                       12.73m
      10.63m  10.50m  12.32m  12.73m
  8   615 Thompson, Daniel    18 Excelsior Hi                     12.60m
      11.70m  12.27m  12.15m  12.60m
  9   941 Smith, Ryan         17 Unattached                       12.18m
      FOUL  12.04m  12.18m
  9   934 Samuda, Andre       19 Unattached                       12.18m
      FOUL  12.18m  11.43m
 11   884 Gayle, Xavier       17 Unattached                       11.63m
      11.36m  11.42m  11.63m
 12   873 D'Aguilar, Nasir    16 Unattached                       11.42m
      FOUL  FOUL  11.42m
 13   917 Miller, Anthony     16 Unattached                       10.52m
      10.52m  FOUL  FOUL
 14   955 Williams, Jhaidon   15 Unattached                       10.07m
      8.61m  9.49m  10.07m
 15   689 Salmon, Sean-Chris  16 Mona High School                  9.67m
      8.60m  9.50m  9.67m
 16   306 Watson, Dejean      17 WilliamKnibb                      7.80m
      7.36m  7.62m  7.80m
 --   910 Linton, Kidane      16 Unattached                         FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL

Boys 19 & Under Discus Throw JUNIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   903 Kennedy, Kamari     16 Unattached                       55.84m
      52.56m  48.65m  FOUL  55.84m
  2   923 Phillips, Denzel    18 Unattached                       49.89m
      FOUL  48.20m  49.89m  49.49m
  3   901 Johnson, Nkosana    18 Unattached                       47.46m
      FOUL  FOUL  47.46m  FOUL
  4   894 Henry, Deandre      18 Unattached                       46.41m
      FOUL  44.69m  46.41m  FOUL
  5   875 Dixon, Demario      17 Unattached                       41.29m
      FOUL  FOUL  39.66m  41.29m
  6   934 Samuda, Andre       19 Unattached                       40.59m
      38.33m  39.07m  39.80m  40.59m
  7   873 D'Aguilar, Nasir    16 Unattached                       39.99m
      FOUL  FOUL  39.99m  FOUL
  8   910 Linton, Kidane      16 Unattached                       37.97m
      FOUL  37.97m  37.68m  37.38m
  9   864 Budhai, Daijon      19 Unattached                       37.89m
      FOUL  FOUL  37.89m
 10   917 Miller, Anthony     16 Unattached                       37.24m
      FOUL  33.79m  37.24m
 11   306 Watson, Dejean      17 WilliamKnibb                     36.93m
      36.93m  34.05m  FOUL
 12   615 Thompson, Daniel    18 Excelsior Hi                     36.50m
      36.50m  FOUL  30.93m
 13   884 Gayle, Xavier       17 Unattached                       36.24m
      FOUL  36.24m  FOUL
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 14   916 Mighty, Darrel      19 Unattached                       35.78m
      35.74m  35.78m  FOUL
 15   955 Williams, Jhaidon   15 Unattached                       33.70m
      FOUL  32.64m  33.70m
 16   880 Ellis, Jordan       17 Unattached                       30.13m
      28.25m  30.13m  FOUL
 17   683 Brown, Bevon        16 Mona High School                 12.77m
      FOUL  12.77m  FOUL
 --   937 Smith, Delon Smith  18 Unattached                         FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 --   935 Shaw, Shemar        19 Unattached                         FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 --   895 Henry, Tyrone       17 Unattached                         FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 --   689 Salmon, Sean-Chris  16 Mona High School                   FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Men 100 Meter Dash
Top 24 Advance by Time

=================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   726 Thompson, Kishane   24 Mvp Track &             9.99      10.04q  2.3  1
  2   813 Williams, Shakur    24 Titans Inter           10.35      10.15q  3.3 15
  3   756 Nkrumie, Bouwahjgi  21 Racers Track Club                 10.20q  3.5 14
  4   614 Reid, Riquelme      18 Excelsior Hi           10.42      10.22q  7.6 23
  5   507 Marcelino, Melbin   28 Academia Fel           10.24      10.26q  2.3  6
  6   789 Goldson, Kadrian    28 SprinTec               10.37      10.27q  5.2 16
  7   848 Archibald, Emanuel  31 Unattached             10.25      10.27q  1.7  7
  8   560 Morgan, Jhordane    22 Dynamic spee           10.29      10.30q  3.6 11
  9   593 Ellis, Nigel        28 Elite Perfor           10.11      10.30q  2.1  2
 10   565 Thomas, Javari      24 Dynamic spee           10.24      10.31q -0.5  5
 11   790 McPherson, Odaine   26 SprinTec               10.27      10.32q  0.3  9
 12   982 Maynard, Justin     21 Utech                             10.35q  3.3 15
 13   613 Nugent, Malike      17 Excelsior Hi           10.35      10.36q  3.5 14
 14   716 Campbell, Micheal   29 Mvp Track &            10.49      10.36q  3.3 15
 14   948 Tracey, Tyquendo    32 Unattached             10.30      10.36q  1.5 13
 16   642 Whyte, Jevaugun     24 G.C Foster College     10.41      10.37q  2.8 22
 17   727 Watson, Rohan       23 Mvp Track &            10.18      10.39q  1.3  4
 18   594 Jones, Conroy       23 Elite Perfor           10.45      10.40q  1.3 18
 19   787 Compton, McKish     28 SprinTec               10.53      10.40q  3.6 11
 20   633 Dacres, Andrae      24 G.C Foster College     10.47      10.42q  5.2 16
 21   728 Crooks, Odaine      21 New Era Track Club     10.43      10.43q  1.8 24
 22   564 Smith, Ashanie      27 Dynamic spee           10.27      10.43q  0.7 10
 23   907 Lewis, Jason        20 Unattached             10.43      10.44q  2.8 22
 24   712 Barnswell, Ramone   37 Mvp Track &            10.53      10.47q  1.5 13
 25   631 Barrett, Omarion    20 G.C Foster College     10.45      10.47   4.0 19
 26   644 Witter, Jace        20 G.C Foster College     10.39      10.48   1.3 18
 27   699 Smythe, Johan-Rama  18 Muschett hig           10.44      10.49   0.6 21
 28   679 Foster, Rasheed     23 Mico                   10.12      10.51   1.0  3
 29   583 Powell, Antonio     19 Edwin Allen girls      10.44      10.52   1.4 20
 30   721 Greene, Cejhae      30 Mvp Track &            10.40      10.52   1.4 20
 31   754 Horatio, Shamar     22 Racers Track Club      10.38      10.52   1.7 17
 32   718 Ebanks, Nishion     25 Mvp Track &            10.26      10.53   1.9  8
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 33   914 Martin, Nathaniel   18 Unattached             10.57      10.54   2.3  6
 34   889 Green, Lennon       21 Unattached                        10.55   3.6 12
 35   558 Kerr, Adrian        22 Dynamic spee           10.29      10.56   3.6 12
 36   892 Harris, Junior      21 Unattached             10.54      10.56   0.3  9
 37   887 Grant, Dejaun       18 Unattached             10.99      10.58   7.6 23
 37   649 Watson, Coby        17 Herbert Morr                      10.58   1.0  3
 39   844 Allen, Aubrey       31 Unattached                        10.60   2.3  6
 40   715 Burke, Mario        28 Mvp Track &            10.65      10.60   2.3  1
 41   550 Wilson, Oshane      19 Bustamante H           11.92      10.61  -0.5  5
 42   932 Russell, Dejour     25 Unattached             10.42      10.62   1.8 24
 43   508 Marte, Miguel       20 Academia Fel           10.60      10.62   1.3  4
 44   703 Stewart, Tavin      20 Herbert Morr                      10.64   3.6 12
 45   694 Barrett, Mazinho    30 MT Elite               10.53      10.65   3.6 12
 46   990 Scott, Christopher  21 Utech                  10.66      10.66   2.3  1
 47   692 Thomas, Keishon     27 Motorcade              10.40      10.66   4.0 19
 48   936 Skerritt, Darion    24 Unattached             10.54      10.68   0.7 10
 48   944 Thomas, Ajani       18 Unattached                        10.68   2.3  1
 50   870 Charles, Keano      19 Unattached             47.39      10.69   2.1  2
 50   639 Sharp, Micheal      28 G.C Foster College     10.61      10.69   1.0  3
 52   286 Seymore, Sanjay     18 WilliamKnibb                      10.70   2.3  6
 53   622 Malcolm, Roshane    18 Falcons Athletics      11.04      10.71   7.6 23
 54   752 Bennett, Orlando    26 Racers Track Club      10.77      10.72   3.6 11
 55   509 Martinez, Yancarlo  33 Academia Fel           10.62      10.73   2.1  2
 56   856 bernard, Jordon     28 Unattached             10.78      10.74   3.5 14
 56   681 Williams, Martino   21 Mico                              10.74   2.1  2
 58   755 Nairne, Xavier      25 Racers Track Club      10.56      10.77   1.7  7
 59   896 Herbert, Kaeden     17 Unattached             10.78      10.77   1.5 13
 60   720 Green, Kasheem      28 Mvp Track &            10.98      10.78   0.6 21
 61   872 Clarke, Jonathon    17 Unattached                        10.79   2.8 22
 62   561 Ogilvie, Johan      43 Dynamic spee           10.73      10.80   0.3  9
 62   556 Buddu, Ashani       21 Dynamic spee           10.73      10.80   1.7  7
 64   616 Walker, Ryeem       20 Excelsior Hi           10.77      10.81   3.6 12
 65   748 Benjamin, Alex      18 Portantonio                       10.81   5.2 16
 66   798 Morgon, Detarje     17 St JagoBoys            10.69      10.81   2.1  2
 66   579 Finnigan, Romario   18 Edwin Allen girls      10.70      10.81   1.3  4
 68   796 Barrett, Tray       18 St JagoBoys            10.82      10.84   5.2 16
 69   987 Nicholas, Jordaine  23 Utech                  10.81      10.85   3.3 15
 70   950 Turner, Jay-Zyre    19 Unattached             10.71      10.85  -0.5  5
 71   906 Levy, Tafari        16 Unattached             10.98      10.87   2.8 22
 71   909 Lewis, Shakir       18 Unattached             11.11      10.87   4.0 19
 73   552 Burris, Anderson    19 Clarendon College      10.99      10.91   1.8 24
 74   632 Campbell, Dermaine  22 G.C Foster College     11.07      10.91   1.4 20
 75   611 Harrison, James     18 Excelsior Hi                      10.92  -0.5  5
 76   725 Sewell, Romal       29 Mvp Track &            10.76      10.94   0.7 10
 77   942 Stephenson, Demarc  20 Unattached             11.07      10.95   0.6 21
 78   991 Sealy, T'Shaun      21 Utech                  10.72      10.97   2.3  6
 79   646 Austin, Akeem       17 Herbert Morr           11.26      10.97   3.3 15
 80   927 Rickets, Okieno     24 Unattached                        10.98   7.6 23
 81   947 Thompson, Taheem    16 Unattached             10.83      10.98   1.7 17
 82   960 Zephirin, Markey    19 Unattached                        11.02   3.5 14
 83   786 Walters, Kevaughn   18 Speed Academy          11.06      11.04   2.8 22
 84   867 Campbell, Romaine   21 Unattached             11.00      11.04   1.8 24
 85  1000 Houston, Jonothan   20 Uwi mona               10.88      11.07   1.3 18
 86   739 Facey, Joel         20 New Era Track Club                11.09   0.6 21
 87   919 Moore, Dave         20 Unattached                        11.13   3.6 12
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 88   876 Dwyer, Michael      17 Unattached             11.45      11.13   3.6 12
 89   784 Callaghan, Marko    16 Speed Academy          11.44      11.14   1.5 13
 90   740 Bernard, Usain      17 Petersfield            10.70      11.16   1.0  3
 91   846 Anglin, Olando      16 Unattached                        11.19   4.0 19
 92   949 Tucker, Warren      26 Unattached                        11.21   0.7 10
 93   279 Reid, Matthew       19 WilliamKnibb                      11.23   0.7 10
 94   531 Twumasi-Tawiah, Kw  25 Agc                               11.25   1.5 13
 95   920 Morgan, Tyler       15 Unattached                        11.26   3.6 11
 96   618 Berry, Benjamin     19 Falcons Athletics      11.16      11.32   1.3 18
 97   891 Haffenden, Romaine  25 Unattached             11.20      11.35   5.2 16
 98   958 Yip, Yanque         33 Unattached             11.45      11.45   3.6 11
 99   883 Francis, Wayne      19 Unattached             11.58      11.48   1.9  8
100   940 Smith, Jamie        19 Unattached                        11.48   1.4 20
101   855 Bernal, Gio         18 Unattached             11.20      11.49   1.7 17
102   675 Crawford, Daishaun  16 Kingston Tec                      11.52   1.3 18
103   885 Gordon, Asaunie     20 Unattached             11.53      11.59   0.3  9
104   683 Brown, Bevon        16 Mona High School                  11.62   1.8 24
105   785 Thomas, Malique     16 Speed Academy                     11.63   1.7 17
106   690 Smith, Antwon       16 Mona High School                  11.65   1.0  3
107   905 Lawson-Gentles, Ru  14 Unattached                        11.65   1.7 17
108   606 Brown, Damarly      14 Excelsior Hi                      11.69   1.8 24
109   803 Alexander, Kawame   17 St. Catherin                      11.73   1.3  4
110   624 Smith, Joshwayne    15 Falcons Athletics      11.94      11.77   1.0  3
111   850 Bailey, Ryan        41 Unattached                        11.84   1.5 13
112   890 Gregory, Jhodan     14 Unattached                        11.87   3.6 11
113   806 Parker, Dishawn     14 St. Catherin                      11.94   1.0  3
114   693 Whyte, Lamaughn     18 Movements fo           11.94      11.97   1.3  4
115   801 Smiley, Joshua      25 St. Andrew C           12.19      12.02   2.3  1
116   805 Napier, Michael     15 St. Catherin                      12.02   1.3  4
117   943 Taylor, Tevontae    15 Unattached                        12.05   5.2 16
118   684 Campbell, Kadir     17 Mona High School                  12.05   0.7 10
119   620 Edwards, Devontae   15 Falcons Athletics                 12.10   3.3 15
120   686 Lawrence, Jamar     19 Mona High School                  12.14   3.6 11
121   928 Ricketts, Ricardo   20 Unattached                        12.22  -0.5  5
123   953 Williams, Ezekiel   18 Unattached                        12.32   5.2 16
124   859 blackett, omarian   17 Unattached             12.08      12.33   2.1  2
125   778 Marmah, Issac       44 Rams                              12.35   1.9  8
126   954 Williams, Jayden    13 Unattached                        12.37   0.3  9
127   687 Marriott, Askeem    16 Mona High School                  12.72   1.3  4
128   677 Taylor, Luke        16 Kingston Tec           13.29      13.22   2.3  1
 --   621 Linton, Luckane     19 Falcons Athletics                    FS   1.4 20
 --   607 Campbell, Ryheem    19 Excelsior Hi                         FS   1.7 17

Men 100 Meter Dash
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
Finals
  1   790 McPherson, Odaine   26 SprinTec               10.32      10.39  -0.7  2
  2   789 Goldson, Kadrian    28 SprinTec               10.27      10.41  -1.8  1
  3   948 Tracey, Tyquendo    32 Unattached             10.36      10.46  -0.7  2
  4   727 Watson, Rohan       23 Mvp Track &            10.39      10.46  -0.7  2
  5   565 Thomas, Javari      24 Dynamic spee           10.31      10.48  -0.7  2
  6   756 Nkrumie, Bouwahjgi  21 Racers Track Club      10.20      10.50  -1.8  1
  7   848 Archibald, Emanuel  31 Unattached             10.27      10.51  -1.8  1



Jamaica National Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:51 AM  5/27/2025  Page 12

JAAA WA CHAMPIONSHIPS PREPARATION MEET #1 - 5/24/2025

NATIONAL STADIUM

Results - ORDER OF EVENTS

....Men 100 Meter Dash

  8   813 Williams, Shakur    24 Titans Inter           10.15      10.54  -1.8  1
  9   716 Campbell, Micheal   29 Mvp Track &            10.36      10.55  -0.7  2
 10   982 Maynard, Justin     21 Utech                  10.35      10.62  -0.7  2
 11   564 Smith, Ashanie      27 Dynamic spee           10.43      10.65  -4.0  3
 12   787 Compton, McKish     28 SprinTec               10.40      10.67  -4.0  3
 13   507 Marcelino, Melbin   28 Academia Fel           10.26      10.70  -1.8  1
 14   728 Crooks, Odaine      21 New Era Track Club     10.43      10.73  -4.0  3
 15   560 Morgan, Jhordane    22 Dynamic spee           10.30      10.76  -1.8  1
 16   907 Lewis, Jason        20 Unattached             10.44      10.82  -4.0  3
 17   712 Barnswell, Ramone   37 Mvp Track &            10.47      10.84  -4.0  3
 18   614 Reid, Riquelme      18 Excelsior Hi           10.22      10.87  -1.8  1
 19   889 Green, Lennon       21 Unattached             10.55      10.92  -4.0  3

Men 200 Meter Dash
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1   753 Griffith, Kuron     26 Racers Track Club                 21.02  -1.5 11
  2   506 Feliz, Lidio        28 Academia Fel                      21.08  -1.5  8
  3   507 Marcelino, Melbin   28 Academia Fel           20.72      21.18  -3.0  1
  4   583 Powell, Antonio     19 Edwin Allen girls      20.84      21.28  -3.0  1
  5   730 Henry, Paul         27 New Era Track Club     21.64      21.45  -0.1  3
  6   743 Austin, Kenrick     19 Unattached                        21.46  -1.3 10
  7   936 Skerritt, Darion    24 Unattached             20.90      21.50  -3.0  1
  8   678 Davis, Javaughnie   22 Mico                   22.36      21.52  -2.4  4
  9   729 Gordon, Deshaun     20 New Era Track Club     21.42      21.52  -0.1  3
 10   639 Sharp, Micheal      28 G.C Foster College     21.14      21.55  -1.2  2
 11   956 Woods, Makaelan     17 Unattached                        21.56  -0.4  9
 12   931 Robinson, Omary     19 Unattached             21.00      21.60  -3.0  1
 13   563 Segree, Ashauni     22 Dynamic spee           21.33      21.63  -0.1  3
 14   511 Phipps, Jeison      24 Academia Fel           20.82      21.75  -3.0  1
 15   509 Martinez, Yancarlo  33 Academia Fel           21.27      21.80  -1.2  2
 16   508 Marte, Miguel       20 Academia Fel           20.97      21.86  -3.0  1
 17   556 Buddu, Ashani       21 Dynamic spee                      21.91  -2.0 12
 18   682 Bliss, Kevin        19 Mona High School       21.28      21.93  -0.1  3
 19   858 Birch, Mario        19 Unattached                        21.97  -4.0 14
 20   962 Guevara, Mourice    19 University o                      22.00  -2.0 12
 21   553 Hamilton, Tremaine  19 Clarendon College      21.52      22.00  -0.1  3
 22   992 Sommerville, Odain  24 Utech                  21.62      22.01  -0.1  3
 23   961 Denoon, Nakiel      20 University o                      22.09  -1.3 10
 24   611 Harrison, James     18 Excelsior Hi                      22.09  -0.4  9
 25   311 Wint, Joshua        18 WilliamKnibb                      22.10  -1.5 11
 26   817 Davis, Jamar        19 Titchfield H                      22.11  -2.0 12
 27   981 Manley, Mark        21 Utech                  22.79      22.13  -0.9  5
 28   579 Finnigan, Romario   18 Edwin Allen girls                 22.23  -0.4  9
 29   994 Webber, Ryan        23 Utech                             22.26  -1.5 11
 30   648 Segree, Chance      20 Herbert Morr                      22.26  -4.0 14
 31   898 John, Geneivieve    20 Unattached             22.03      22.32  -2.4  4
 32   856 bernard, Jordon     28 Unattached             22.72      22.33  -0.9  5
 33   816 Blackett, Tejan     18 Titchfield H                      22.37  -1.5  8
 34   256 Ellis, Sebastine    17 WilliamKnibb                      22.39  -0.4  9
 35   547 Henry, Samuel       18 Bustamante H           22.15      22.47  -2.4  4
 36   947 Thompson, Taheem    16 Unattached             21.66      22.54  -0.1  3
 37   867 Campbell, Romaine   21 Unattached             22.36      22.58  -2.4  4
 38   942 Stephenson, Demarc  20 Unattached             22.40      22.58  -0.9  5
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 39   887 Grant, Dejaun       18 Unattached                        22.60  -4.0 14
 40   786 Walters, Kevaughn   18 Speed Academy          22.46      22.75  -0.9  5
 41   915 Martin, Princewell  19 Unattached             22.33      22.76  -2.4  4
 42   622 Malcolm, Roshane    18 Falcons Athletics                 22.83  -4.0 14
 43   742 James, Alanzo       17 Petersfield                       22.90  -2.0 12
 44   904 Lawrence, Oneil     15 Unattached                        22.98  -1.3 10
 45   891 Haffenden, Romaine  25 Unattached             22.43      23.00  -0.9  5
 46   784 Callaghan, Marko    16 Speed Academy          22.66      23.01  -0.9  5
 47   675 Crawford, Daishaun  16 Kingston Tec           23.24      23.11  -1.0  6
 48   531 Twumasi-Tawiah, Kw  25 Agc                               23.15  -1.3 10
 49   952 Webster, Matthew    20 Unattached                        23.25  -1.3 10
 50   946 Thompson, Kyle      16 Unattached                        23.29  -1.5  8
 51   885 Gordon, Asaunie     20 Unattached             23.47      23.31  -1.0  6
 52   543 Allen, Omario       17 B.B.Coke High          22.82      23.33  -1.0  6
 53   621 Linton, Luckane     19 Falcons Athletics                 23.36  -1.5 11
 54   855 Bernal, Gio         18 Unattached             22.68      23.39  -0.9  5
 55   926 Reid, Jordon        19 Unattached             23.17      23.43  -1.0  6
 56   549 Williams, Carlingt  20 Bustamante H           23.18      23.54  -1.0  6
 57   646 Austin, Akeem       17 Herbert Morr                      23.57  -2.0 12
 58   785 Thomas, Malique     16 Speed Academy          23.56      23.60  -1.0  7
 59   927 Rickets, Okieno     24 Unattached                        23.68  -1.5 11
 60   280 Rhoden, Javaughn    19 WilliamKnibb                      23.70  -1.5  8
 61   883 Francis, Wayne      19 Unattached             23.15      23.82  -1.0  6
 62   693 Whyte, Lamaughn     18 Movements fo           24.00      23.89  -1.0  7
 63   804 Cooore, Jovane      18 St. Catherin                      23.96  -4.0 14
 64   852 Barrett, Fitzroy    19 Unattached                        24.11  -2.0 12
 65   803 Alexander, Kawame   17 St. Catherin           23.75      24.11  -1.0  7
 66   805 Napier, Michael     15 St. Catherin           22.82      24.17  -1.0  6
 67   749 Grant, Andre        18 Portantonio                       24.23  -1.5  8
 67   578 Edwards, Jevaughn   15 Edwin Allen girls                 24.23  -1.3 10
 69   850 Bailey, Ryan        41 Unattached             24.20      24.24  -1.0  7
 70   801 Smiley, Joshua      25 St. Andrew C           24.43      24.28  -1.0  7
 71   624 Smith, Joshwayne    15 Falcons Athletics                 24.52  -4.0 14
 72   911 Love, Joshua        15 Unattached             24.80      24.64  -1.0  7
 73   866 Campbell, Jahdane   15 Unattached                        24.66  -1.5  8
 74   888 Grant, Jaheem       14 Unattached             25.03      24.80  -1.0  7
 75   774 Afam-Adjei, Laud    39 Rams                              24.83  -0.4  9
 76   674 Christie, Deverell  18 Kingston Tec           24.39      24.93  -1.0  7
 77   928 Ricketts, Ricardo   20 Unattached                        25.12  -0.4  9
 78   620 Edwards, Devontae   15 Falcons Athletics                 25.21  -1.5 11
 79   744 Robinson, Shamario  15 Petersfield                       25.84  -1.5 11
 80   857 Biggs, Glenmour     36 Unattached                        28.85  -4.0 14
 --   633 Dacres, Andrae      24 G.C Foster College     20.68        DNF  -3.0  1

Men 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   812 Taylor, Christophe  26 Titans Inter                      45.66   7
  2   965 Kennedy, Delano     21 Uptimum Perf           46.30      45.72   1
  3   788 Gaye, Demish        32 SprinTec               46.03      46.05   1
  4   723 Miller, Wendell     22 Mvp Track &            45.67      46.11   1
  5   612 Hoffman, Kishawn    19 Excelsior Hi           46.76      46.87   1
  6   811 Murray, Demar       34 Titans Inter                      46.97   8
  7   504 Encarnacion, Wilbe  24 Academia Fel                      47.25   6
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....Men 400 Meter Dash

  8   717 Dyett, Jalen        25 Mvp Track &            46.82      47.27   1
  9   979 Gordon, Emil        23 Utech                  48.11      47.44   2
 10   506 Feliz, Lidio        28 Academia Fel                      47.52   7
 11   557 Davis, Kemar        22 Dynamic spee           47.53      47.85   1
 12   501 Adon, Ismael        25 Academia Fel           46.84      47.90   1
 13   547 Henry, Samuel       18 Bustamante H           48.74      48.08   2
 14   311 Wint, Joshua        18 WilliamKnibb                      48.16   6
 15   962 Guevara, Mourice    19 University o                      48.20  10
 16   961 Denoon, Nakiel      20 University o           49.37      48.29   3
 17   924 Pryce, Rasheed      18 Unattached             49.28      48.32   3
 18   581 Morgan, Joel        18 Edwin Allen girls                 48.52  10
 19   634 Gordon, Shacquille  21 G.C Foster College     48.45      48.74   2
 20   966 White, Jamar        20 Uptimum Perf           50.01      49.02   3
 21   783 Parker, Tahj-jay    25 S.T.K Athletics                   49.71   9
 22   580 Mighten, Ryheem     19 Edwin Allen girls      48.03      49.84   2
 23   856 bernard, Jordon     28 Unattached                        49.85   9
 24   595 Daniel, Hasheem     27 G.C Foster College                49.88   1
 25   814 Anderson, Malike    18 Unattached                        50.14  10
 26   541 Palmer, Raheem      18 Alphansus Da                      50.32   9
 27   586 Wilson, Shawmali    19 Edwin Allen girls                 50.36  10
 28   528 McInniss, Deven     36 Agc                               50.80   7
 29   939 Smith, Jahmani      22 Unattached                        51.11   8
 30   861 Branche, Jabari     19 Unattached             49.28      51.36   3
 31   719 Gibson, Christophe  25 Mvp Track &            50.63      51.45   4
 32   542 Mallett, Jared      16 Ardenne High                      51.77   8
 33   983 Mickiel, Najay      22 Utech                  48.28      52.08   2
 34   818 Beason, Leon        18 Unattached                        52.25  10
 35   819 Walters, Ratieo     15 Titchfield H                      52.45   8
 36   757 Williams, Lenroy    26 Racers Track Club                 52.50   8
 37   540 Hansel, Terrence    20 Alphansus Da                      52.55   7
 38   577 Cummings, Tequan    16 Edwin Allen girls      52.99      52.62   5
 39   804 Cooore, Jovane      18 St. Catherin                      52.68   7
 40   549 Williams, Carlingt  20 Bustamante H           52.05      52.74   4
 41   619 Brown, Ajae         18 Falcons Athletics      51.03      52.82   4
 42   288 Sterling, Thywaine  17 WilliamKnibb                      52.91   7
 43   865 Burton, Ovell       29 Unattached                        52.96   9
 44   799 Gray, Travis        28 St. Andrew C                      52.99   6
 45   806 Parker, Dishawn     14 St. Catherin                      53.25   5
 46   530 Tumbapo, Amond      31 Agc                               54.50   6
 47   805 Napier, Michael     15 St. Catherin           53.76      54.57   5
 48   985 Morris, Matthew     20 Utech                  50.37      54.61   3
 49   548 McGraw, Tawayne     18 Bustamante H           54.96      54.65   5
 50   587 Wiltshire, Usain    16 Edwin Allen girls      55.54      54.76   5
 51   308 Wilson, Quantique   15 WilliamKnibb                      55.06   8
 52   911 Love, Joshua        15 Unattached             57.39      55.13   5
 53   803 Alexander, Kawame   17 St. Catherin           55.24      55.29   5
 54   257 Ferguson, Mickoy    17 WilliamKnibb                      55.63   8
 55   886 Gordon, Francois    33 Unattached                        55.67   9
 56   853 Barrett, Owen       14 Unattached                        56.11   7
 57   781 Steers, Christian   22 Rams                              58.36   6
 58   746 Davis, Royon        39 Ebony Striders                  1:01.86  10
 59   741 Dixon, Dantae       14 Petersfield                     1:06.12   7
 60   745 Byfield, Solomon    19 Ebony Striders                  1:07.91   9
 --   900 Johnson, Malachi    22 Unattached             47.85        DNF   2
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Men 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   541 Palmer, Raheem      18 Alphansus Da                    1:58.27   3
  2   544 Campbell, Omar      20 B.B.Coke High                   1:59.26   2
  3   641 Wallace, Nathaniel  21 G.C Foster College              1:59.83   2
  4   288 Sterling, Thywaine  17 WilliamKnibb                    2:00.33   1
  5   540 Hansel, Terrence    20 Alphansus Da                    2:02.63   2
  6   984 Montaque, Devaughn  22 Utech                           2:02.97   2
  7   636 Harriot, Kehville   20 G.C Foster College              2:03.00   3
  8   922 parks, Joseph       20 Unattached                      2:03.84   1
  9   819 Walters, Ratieo     15 Titchfield H                    2:06.70   3
 10   257 Ferguson, Mickoy    17 WilliamKnibb                    2:07.02   2
 11   780 Sabey, Alec         27 Rams                            2:07.04   1
 12   688 Mclean, Timon       15 Mona High School                2:07.44   1
 13   800 Ivery, Sanjay       22 St. Andrew C                    2:07.47   2
 14   249 Brown, Aldaine      19 WilliamKnibb                    2:08.07   1
 15   526 Keir, James         35 Agc                             2:09.53   1
 16   804 Cooore, Jovane      18 St. Catherin                    2:11.03   3
 17   545 Myers, Dante        14 B.B.Coke High                   2:11.59   3
 18   523 Billany, Ben        24 Agc                             2:11.80   3
 19   548 McGraw, Tawayne     18 Bustamante H                    2:11.82   1
 20   529 Pickering-Symes, F  24 Agc                             2:13.96   2
 21   546 Richards, Ackeem    15 B.B.Coke High                   2:14.35   1
 22   746 Davis, Royon        39 Ebony Striders                  2:18.42   1
 23   777 Hayes, Lucas        22 Rams                            2:23.08   3
 24   685 Gordon, Tyreece     16 Mona High School                2:33.17   1

Men 20+ 110 Meter Hurdles SENIOR
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   724 Phillips, Odario    28 Mvp Track &            13.72      13.58  -0.8
  2   502 Chaverra, Yojan Ca  30 Academia Fel           13.66      13.80  -0.8
  3   512 Rodriguez, Cristia  26 Academia Fel                      14.20  -0.8
  4   739 Facey, Joel         20 New Era Track Club                14.72  -0.8
  5   878 Edwards, Joshua     20 Unattached             15.05      14.81  -0.8
  6   854 Benjamin, Kemal     21 Unattached             16.02      15.73  -0.8
 --   881 Clarke, Daniel      19 Unattached             13.80        DNF  -0.8

Men 20+ 400 Meter Hurdles SENIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   810 Hyman, Tyrece       20 Titans Inter           52.24      50.10
  2   510 Nunez, Yeral        22 Academia Fel           49.41      50.50
  3   591 Blake, Shamer       20 Elite Perfor           50.40      51.82
  4   592 Campbell, Rayon     22 Elite Perfor           53.91      52.42
  5   868 chamberlain, zacha  22 Unattached                        54.43
  6   978 Gardener, Sean      21 Utech                  54.34      54.56
  7   779 Patindol, Cee-Jay   25 Rams                            1:21.05
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Men 20+ Long Jump SENIOR
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   643 Willis, Anthony     21 G.C Foster College                6.96m   1.3
     6.55m(2.5) 6.68m(2.7) 6.73m(1.3) 6.96m(1.3)
  2   640 Tomlinson, David    25 G.C Foster College                6.92m   1.4
     6.42m(1.3) 6.80m(1.4) 6.92m(1.4) 6.92m(2.8)
  3   908 Lewis, Romaine      20 Unattached                        6.89m   2.8
     6.58m(3.3) 6.85m(2.9) 6.58m(3.3) 6.89m(2.8)
  4   988 Reid, Jamar         21 Utech                 11.77m      6.59m   1.6
     6.27m(4.0) 6.59m(1.6) 6.33m(2.4) 6.43m(1.0)
  5   986 Nelson, Darnell     20 Utech                             6.52m   0.2
     4.06m(2.0) 6.19m(3.8) 6.52m(0.2) 6.49m(2.3)
  6   776 Egemonye, Onyebuch  38 Rams                              6.18m   2.4
     6.18m(2.4) FOUL(3.8) 5.96m(1.4) 6.12m(1.5)
  7   345 Hanson, Shevon      21 Unattached                        5.73m   3.1
     5.19m(1.9) FOUL(3.5) 5.73m(3.1) FOUL(1.7)
  8   524 Davis, Conroy       32 Agc                               5.27m   1.0
     5.07m(2.9) 4.77m(1.8) 5.23m(3.5) 5.27m(1.0)
  9   525 Henderson, Thomas   24 Agc                               4.82m   2.5
     FOUL(2.0) 4.71m(2.8) 4.69m(1.9) 4.82m(2.5)

Men 20+ Shot Put SENIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   957 Wray, Despiro       19 Unattached                       16.90m
      15.61m  15.77m  15.86m  16.90m
  2   921 Mowatt, Tiojosh     22 Unattached                       13.97m
      FOUL  FOUL  12.82m  13.97m
  3   989 Russell, Shamar     21 Utech                            13.25m
      13.07m  FOUL  13.25m  12.95m
  4   980 Green, Joshua       20 Utech                            12.30m
      12.30m  FOUL  FOUL  12.09m
  5   782 Davidson, Mark-Twa  20 S.T.K Athletics                  11.71m
      11.45m  11.10m  11.71m  FOUL
  6   781 Steers, Christian   22 Rams                              8.28m
      7.44m  7.80m  8.28m  7.14m
  7   522 Asomani, Emmanuel   33 Agc                               7.33m
      FOUL  7.33m  FOUL  5.93m

Men 20+ Discus Throw SENIOR
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   656 Dacres, Fredrick    16 Unattached                       65.44m
      64.40m  65.14m  65.44m  63.45m
  2   933 Salmon, Joseph      18 Unattached                       56.97m
      50.66m  FOUL  FOUL  56.97m
  3   963 Sandy, Umar         23 University o                     53.54m
      53.54m  53.23m  51.67m  FOUL
  4   921 Mowatt, Tiojosh     22 Unattached                       52.48m
      FOUL  49.86m  52.48m  52.36m
  5   243 Taylor, Franklyn    30 Uwi mona                         42.08m
      42.08m  41.00m  FOUL  41.28m
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....Men 20+ Discus Throw SENIOR

  6   782 Davidson, Mark-Twa  20 S.T.K Athletics                  40.57m
      40.57m  40.30m  FOUL  40.56m
  7   989 Russell, Shamar     21 Utech                            39.67m
      38.70m  39.67m  37.88m  FOUL
  8   236 Munroe, Carlington  25 Uwi mona                         36.92m
      FOUL  35.27m  36.92m  FOUL


